The 138th Congress of the Korean Academy of Tuberculosis and Respiratory Diseases

KATRD INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE 2024

Better Lungs, Better Tomorrow!

2 5	

Name	Hyung Koo, Kang	
Country	Korea	and a state of the
Organization	Inje University	10-10
Current Position	Associate professor	and and a

Educational Background

Aug. 2009	School of medicine Choung-ang University, Seoul, Korea
	Master of Internal medicine

Feb. 2006 School of medicine Choung-ang University, Seoul, Korea Bachelor of Medicine

Professional Experiences

April.2022~ Present

InJe University Ilsan Paik Hospital, Goyang, Gyeonggi, Korea Division of Pulmonary and Critical Care Medicine, Department of Internal Medicine, Associate Professor

March.2016~ March 2022

InJe University Ilsan Paik Hospital, Goyang, Gyeonggi, Korea Division of Pulmonary and Critical Care Medicine, Department of Internal Medicine, Assistant Professor

Feb. 2016 ~ May. 2014 SamSung Medical Center, Seoul, Korea Division of Pulmonary and Critical Care Medicine, Department of Internal Medicine, Fellowship

Feb. 2011~ May. 2007 Chung-ang University Hospital, Seoul, Korea Department of Internal Medicine, Residency

Feb. 2007~ May. 2006 Chung-ang University Hospital, Seoul, Korea Internship

Professional Organizations

Member of The Korean Society of Internal Medicine Member of The Korean Academy of Tuberculosis and Respiratory disease Member of The Korean Society of Critical Care Medicine Member of The Asian Pacific Society of Respirology Member of The European Respiratory Society